
Amherst (10-7-2, 5-7-1) -vs- Bowdoin (13-5-1, 11-3-1)
2/7/2026 at Brunswick, Maine

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/7/2026
Start: 3:00 PM
Time: 2:01
Attendance: 431
Location: Brunswick, Maine
Officials: Referee: Goebert; Referee: Schildkraut; Linesman: Kyle
Jarosz; Linesman: Matthew Smethurst; Scorer: Jim Caton

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Amherst 0 0 0 0
Bowdoin 0 0 3 3

AMHERST:
BOWDOIN: Hunter Fetterolf (1); Louie Marcellino (1); Ricky Volpe
(1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
AMHE
RST

BOWD
OIN

3rd 12:56 BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino Ricky Volpe, Isaac Abbott PP 0 1
3rd 17:03 BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe Unassisted EV 0 2
3rd 19:05 BOWDOIN Hunter Fetterolf Unassisted SH 0 3

Amherst Power Plays Bowdoin Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:34 11:34 02:00 0 2 --
1st 14:02 16:02 02:00 2 0 --
1st 17:21 19:21 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 09:49 11:49 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 16:42 18:42 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 02:24 04:24 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 17:28 19:28 02:00 0 1 --

14:00 11 3 0/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 03:11 05:11 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 14:27 16:27 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 11:48 12:56 01:08 1 0 PPG

05:08 3 0 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BOWDOIN Colin Wojciechowski 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 09:34 PP
1st BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:02 PP
1st BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:21 PP
2nd AMHERST Ben Ritter 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 03:11 PP
2nd BOWDOIN Hunter Fetterolf 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 09:49 PP
2nd AMHERST Oliver Flynn 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:27 PP
2nd BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:42 PP
3rd BOWDOIN Pierre Larocque 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:24 PP
3rd AMHERST Quinton Gove 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 11:48 PP
3rd BOWDOIN James Cerepak 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:28 PP



Individual
Amherst 0

Bowdoin 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Ben Ritter 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
3 Matt Vander Vort 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
5 Colin Eschricht 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
6 Oscar Smink 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3-6 - 1

RW 7 Jacob Pohl 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1
D 8 Quinton Gove 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

9 Josh Burke 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 - - 0
10 Caden Olenczak 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
12 Oliver Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 7-13 1-2 0

LW 13 Ryan Corcoran 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
C 16 Cristobal Tola 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8-20 - 2

17 John Small 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 4-7 - 1
18 Andrew Carmody 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
21 Vincent Velocci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
22 Carson Baylis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Romulus Riego de Dios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 - 0
24 Magnus Gadowsky 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0

D 26 Ben Snyderman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Ray Hou 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 3

G 30 Andrew Palena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 29 -5 25-52 3-6 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Isaac Abbott 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 3

3 J.j. Lemieux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Will Killoran 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 4

LW 7 Pj Neal 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
8 Colin Wojciechowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 1

C 10 Hunter Fetterolf 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 8-12 1-2 2
12 James Cerepak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
15 Bryce Bollman 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 0-1 1-2 0
16 Michael Dinges 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8-16 - 2
20 Justin Wright 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4-6 - 1
21 Aidan Lyons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Jayson Alegria 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
25 Will Rice 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 7-16 - 0
26 Finnegan Burke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

D 27 Pierre Larocque 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
28 Louie Marcellino 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 - - 0
29 Daniel Menyalkin 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0

G 31 Jacob Osborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
RW 32 Jake Minella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

34 Jake Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
36 Ricky Volpe 1 1 0 0 1 1 +1 - - 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0

Totals 3 2 0 0 3 26 5 27-52 7-14 15

Amherst Goalkeeping Bowdoin Goalkeeping



Amherst Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Andrew Palena L 58:52 2 0 10 3 10 23
TM Team 01:08 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 10 3 10 23

Bowdoin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Jacob Osborne W 60:00 0 0 12 12 5 29
Totals 0 0 12 12 5 29

Amherst Faceoffs Bowdoin Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Cristobal Tola 8 12
12 Oliver Flynn 7 6
17 John Small 4 3
6 Oscar Smink 3 3
9 Josh Burke 1 0
23 Romulus Riego de Dios 1 2
TM Team 1 0
21 Vincent Velocci 0 1

Totals 25 27

# Player W L
10 Hunter Fetterolf 8 4
16 Michael Dinges 8 8
25 Will Rice 7 9
20 Justin Wright 4 2
15 Bryce Bollman 0 1
TM Team 0 1

Totals 27 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Jacob Osborne at goalie for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [00:00] Andrew Palena at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [00:20], Shot by BOWDOIN Hunter Fetterolf MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [00:22], Faceoff John Small vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [01:20], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [01:30], Faceoff Vincent Velocci vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [01:39], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [02:21], Shot by BOWDOIN Pierre Larocque MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [02:29], Shot by BOWDOIN Justin Wright MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [03:32], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Killoran MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [04:26], Faceoff John Small vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [05:06], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [05:19], Shot by BOWDOIN James Cerepak WIDE.
0-0 [06:00], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
0-0 [06:03], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [06:43], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [07:10], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [07:27], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [07:34], Shot by BOWDOIN Pierre Larocque WIDE.
0-0 [07:36], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [07:39], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria WIDE.
0-0 [07:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges WIDE.
0-0 [07:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott WIDE.
0-0 [09:31], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman WIDE.
0-0 [09:34] Penalty on Colin Wojciechowski BOWDOIN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 [09:34] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [09:34], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [11:15], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:18], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [11:34], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:34] Colin Wojciechowski (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [11:34] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [11:37], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [11:52], Shot by BOWDOIN Finnegan Burke MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:55], Shot by BOWDOIN Pj Neal WIDE.
0-0 [12:18], Shot by BOWDOIN Jake Sullivan BLOCKED by Cristobal Tola.
0-0 [12:28], Shot by BOWDOIN Jake Sullivan BLOCKED by Caden Olenczak.
0-0 [13:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Daniel Menyalkin MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [13:08], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [13:24], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke WIDE.
0-0 [13:38], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [13:40], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Justin Wright won by AMHERST.
0-0 [13:43], Shot by AMHERST Quinton Gove WIDE.
0-0 [13:46], Shot by AMHERST Oscar Smink MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [13:58] EMPTY NET at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [14:02] Andrew Palena at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [14:02] Penalty on Jayson Alegria BOWDOIN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [14:02] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [14:02], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Hunter Fetterolf won by AMHERST.
0-0 [14:18], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke BLOCKED by Hunter Fetterolf.
0-0 [14:53], Shot by AMHERST John Small WIDE.
0-0 [15:11], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [15:23], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody BLOCKED by Will Killoran.
0-0 [15:30], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [15:33], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.



0-0 [15:43], Shot by AMHERST Ryan Corcoran BLOCKED by Jake Sullivan.
0-0 [16:02] Jayson Alegria (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [16:02] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [17:21] Penalty on Jayson Alegria BOWDOIN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [17:21] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [17:21], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Hunter Fetterolf won by AMHERST.
0-0 [17:37], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody BLOCKED by Isaac Abbott.
0-0 [18:05], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
0-0 [18:13], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [18:17], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [18:21], Shot by AMHERST John Small MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [18:24], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [18:39], Shot by AMHERST Ray Hou BLOCKED by Michael Dinges.
0-0 [19:03], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak BLOCKED by Will Killoran.
0-0 [19:10], Shot by AMHERST Ryan Corcoran MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [19:17], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak WIDE.
0-0 [19:21] Jayson Alegria (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [19:21] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [19:55], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [19:55], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [02:51], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci BLOCKED by Colin Wojciechowski.
0-0 [02:59], Shot by AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [03:11] Penalty on Ben Ritter AMHERST 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 [03:11] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [03:11], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [04:15], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott BLOCKED by Cristobal Tola.
0-0 [04:23], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [04:29], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [04:32], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [04:41], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria BLOCKED by Colin Eschricht.
0-0 [05:11] Ben Ritter (AMHERST) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
BOWD
OIN [05:11] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-0 [05:39], Shot by AMHERST Quinton Gove WIDE.
0-0 [05:48], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Hunter Fetterolf won by AMHERST.
0-0 [05:50], Shot by AMHERST Ray Hou BLOCKED by Isaac Abbott.
0-0 [05:52], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [06:39], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter WIDE.
0-0 [06:57], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak BLOCKED by Justin Wright.
0-0 [07:23], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [07:31], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [07:41], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke WIDE.
0-0 [07:52], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak WIDE.
0-0 [08:17], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak BLOCKED by Will Killoran.
0-0 [08:42], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci WIDE.
0-0 [09:25], Shot by AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [09:40] EMPTY NET at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [09:43], Shot by AMHERST Ryan Corcoran MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [09:45], Shot by AMHERST Cristobal Tola MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [09:49] Andrew Palena at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [09:49] Penalty on Hunter Fetterolf BOWDOIN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [09:49] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [09:49], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [10:12], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [10:15], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.



0-0 [10:55], Shot by AMHERST John Small MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [11:25], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [11:34], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
0-0 [11:45], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke BLOCKED by Michael Dinges.
0-0 [11:49] Hunter Fetterolf (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [11:49] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [11:51], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [11:53], Faceoff Romulus Riego de Dios vs Justin Wright won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [11:59], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Justin Wright won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [12:35], Shot by BOWDOIN Pierre Larocque WIDE.
0-0 [12:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Colin Wojciechowski MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [13:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Finnegan Burke BLOCKED by Oscar Smink.
0-0 [13:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott BLOCKED by Ray Hou.
0-0 [14:27] Penalty on Oliver Flynn AMHERST 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 [14:27] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [14:27], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [15:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria WIDE.
0-0 [16:11], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott WIDE.
0-0 [16:20], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott BLOCKED by John Small.
0-0 [16:27] Oliver Flynn (AMHERST) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
BOWD
OIN [16:27] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-0 [16:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Isaac Abbott WIDE.
0-0 [16:42] Penalty on Bryce Bollman BOWDOIN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 [16:42] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [16:45], Faceoff Team vs Team won by AMHERST.
0-0 [17:06], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [17:12], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [17:19], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn HIT PIPE.
0-0 [18:09], Shot by BOWDOIN Colin Wojciechowski WIDE.
0-0 [18:42] Bryce Bollman (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [18:42] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [18:47], Shot by AMHERST Quinton Gove BLOCKED by Isaac Abbott.
0-0 [19:14], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [19:43], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [19:50], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter BLOCKED by Ricky Volpe.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-0 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [00:22], Shot by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino WIDE.
0-0 [01:39], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak WIDE.
0-0 [01:55], Shot by BOWDOIN Justin Wright MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [02:24] Penalty on Pierre Larocque BOWDOIN 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 [02:24] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-0 [02:24], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [02:43], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
0-0 [03:23], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [03:28], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [04:24] Pierre Larocque (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
AMHER
ST [04:24] End power play for AMHERST.

0-0 [05:08], Faceoff Romulus Riego de Dios vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [05:25], Faceoff John Small vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [06:04], Faceoff John Small vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-0 [06:23], Shot by AMHERST Quinton Gove MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [06:25], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [07:14], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.



0-0 [07:43], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [07:57], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [08:14], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [08:14], Faceoff John Small vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [08:19], Faceoff John Small vs Will Rice won by BOWDOIN.
0-0 [09:15], Faceoff Romulus Riego de Dios vs Hunter Fetterolf won by AMHERST.
0-0 [09:27], Shot by AMHERST Romulus Riego de Dios BLOCKED by Hunter Fetterolf.
0-0 [09:49], Shot by BOWDOIN James Cerepak MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [10:51], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl MISSED, save Jacob Osborne.
0-0 [11:07], Faceoff Josh Burke vs Bryce Bollman won by AMHERST.
0-0 [11:08], Shot by BOWDOIN Pj Neal MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:14], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke WIDE.
0-0 [11:34], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:38], Shot by BOWDOIN Daniel Menyalkin MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-0 [11:48] Penalty on Quinton Gove AMHERST 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 [11:48] Start power play for BOWDOIN.
0-0 [11:48], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-0 [12:26], Shot by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe WIDE.

0-0
[12:56] GOAL by BOWDOIN Louie Marcellino (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ricky Volpe and Isaac Abbott, On ice for BOWDOIN: ,
On ice for AMHERST: , goal number 1 for season.
Amherst 0, Bowdoin 1

0-1 [12:56] Quinton Gove (AMHERST) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
BOWD
OIN [12:56] End power play for BOWDOIN.

0-1 [12:56], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [13:38], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [13:53], Shot by BOWDOIN Michael Dinges MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-1 [13:54], Faceoff John Small vs Will Rice won by AMHERST.
0-1 [14:22], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Justin Wright won by BOWDOIN.
0-1 [16:31], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice WIDE.
0-1 [16:43], Shot by BOWDOIN Daniel Menyalkin BLOCKED by Ray Hou.
0-1 [16:54], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Rice BLOCKED by Ray Hou.
0-1 [16:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Bryce Bollman MISSED, save Andrew Palena.

0-1

[17:03] GOAL by BOWDOIN Ricky Volpe,  On ice for BOWDOIN: Isaac Abbott; Bryce Bollman; Will Rice; Daniel Menyalkin;
Ricky Volpe, On ice for AMHERST: Matt Vander Vort; Josh Burke; Caden Olenczak; John Small; Ray Hou, goal number 1 for
season.
Amherst 0, Bowdoin 2

0-2 [17:03], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Justin Wright won by AMHERST.
0-2 [17:13], Shot by BOWDOIN Justin Wright MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-2 [17:16], Shot by BOWDOIN Jayson Alegria MISSED, save Andrew Palena.
0-2 [17:20], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-2 [17:22], Shot by BOWDOIN James Cerepak BLOCKED by Jacob Pohl.
0-2 [17:28] Penalty on James Cerepak BOWDOIN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2 [17:28] Start power play for AMHERST.
0-2 [17:28], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Michael Dinges won by AMHERST.
0-2 [18:10] EMPTY NET at goalie for AMHERST.
0-2 [18:52], Shot by AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky WIDE.

0-2
[19:05] GOAL by BOWDOIN Hunter Fetterolf EMPTY NET GOAL,  On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for AMHERST: , goal number 1
for season.
Amherst 0, Bowdoin 3

0-3 [19:05] Andrew Palena at goalie for AMHERST.
0-3 [19:05], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Hunter Fetterolf won by BOWDOIN.
0-3 [19:28] James Cerepak (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

0-3

PP
AMHER
ST [19:28] End power play for AMHERST.

0-3 [19:52], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Justin Wright won by BOWDOIN.
0-3 End of period [20:00].


